

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14944/2009

(From the judgment & order dated 12/02/2009 in CSA No. 584/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

NAVRATAN MAL NAGORI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF SEC.EDUN.RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

or Petitioner(s) Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an
adjournment on the ground that according to his
information the petitioner has died and he has to seek
instructions in this behalf.

List after eight weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master Court Master